VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 & 7
G1/G7 - Race 3

Race started at 10:17:11

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles

10/8/2023-10:17
N L

H B

Pos No. PIC Points Name Class Laps Total Tm BestTm [nLap Vehicle-Year/Make/! Color City/State Grou
1 389 1 2 Jeffrey Garrett AS 14 20:34.493 1:26.558 9 1967 Ford Mustang Blue Allen TX 1
2 123 1 2 Mark Gohlke FIA 14 20:35.282 1:26.444 9 Porsche 914-6 red/white/blLt  Van Alstyne TX 1
3 17 2 2 Herb Hilton AS 14 21:16.300 1:28.160 14 1967 Ford Mustang Yellow Montgomery T 1
4 44 1 2 George Wright BP-H 13 21:12.754 1:30.889 10 1963 Chevrolet Corvel White/Blue Spring Branch = 1
Not classified
DNS 14 DNS 0 John "Chip" Fudge FIA 0 1966 Bizzarrini 53006° Red Oklahoma City 1
Announcements
#43 failure to report; penalty 30 seconds
+1 Point for starting race
+1 Point for finishing race
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed BestLap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.789 73.488 1:26.444 74.962 123 - Mark Gohlke

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman

Printed: 10/10/2023 11:40:06 PM

www. mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing



VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1/G7 - Race 3 10/8/2023-10:17 .
Race started at 10:17:11
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
12 1:41.597 +10.708 10:36:47.379
(389) Jeffrey Garrett 13 1:37.089 +6.200 10:38:24.468
1 1:30.843 +4.285 10:18:42.557
2 1:29.228 +2.670 10:20:11.785
3 1:28.744 +2.186 10:21:40.529
4 1:27.872 +1.314 10:23:08401
5 1:27.504 +0.946 10:24:35.905
6 1:27.105 +0.547 10:26:03.010
7 1:27.114 +0.556 10:27:30.124
8 1:28.885 +2.327 10:28:59.009
9 1:26.558 10:30:25.567
10 1:30.431 +3.873 10:31:55.998
" 1:26.849 +0.291 10:33:22.847
12 1:27.258 +0.700 10:34:50.105
13 1:28.164 +1.606 10:36:18.269
14 1:27.938 +1.380 10:37:46.207

(123) Mark Gohlke

1 1:31.400 +4.956 10:18:43.253
2 1:27.498 +1.054 10:20:10.751
3 1:28.332 +1.888 10:21:39.083
4 1:27.782 +1.338 10:23:06.865
5 1:27.197 +0.753 10:24:34.062
6 1:28450 +2.006 10:26:02.512
7 1:27.195 +0.751 10:27:29.707
8 1:30.198 +3.754 10:28:59.905
9 1:26.444 10:30:26.349
10 1:28240 +1.79% 10:31:54.589
" 1:27.262 +0.818 10:33:21.851
12 1:27.846 +1.402 10:34:49.697
13 1:29.833 +3.389 10:36:19.530
14 1:27.466 +1.022 10:37:46.996

(17) Herb Hilton

1 1:36.570 +8.410 10:18:48.779
2 1:33.398 +5.238 10:20:22.177
3 1:33479 +5.319 10:21:55.656
4 1:33.904 +5.744 10:23:29.560
5 1:32.086 +3.926 10:25:01.646
6 1:31.704 +3.544 10:26:33.350
7 1:31.769 +3.609 10:28:05.119
8 1:28220 +0.060 10:29:33.339
9 120814 +1.654 10:31:03.153
10 1:28.699 +0.539 10:32:31.852
" 1:29312 +1.152 10:34:01.164
12 1:29498 +1.338 10:35:30.662
13 1:29.192 +1.032 10:36:59.854
14 1:28.160 10:38:28.014

(44) George Wright

T 135878 +4.989 701847963
2 1:33.754 +2.865 10:20:21.717
3 1:32.829 +1.940 10:21:54.546
4 1:33.380 +2.491 10:23:27.926
5 1:32.150 +1.261 10:25:00.076
6 1:32.399 +1.510 10:26:32475
7 1:32.928 +2.039 10:28:05.403
p8 2:15599 +44710 10:30:21.002
9 1:36.526 +5.637 10:31:57.528
10 1:30.889 10:33:28417
1" 1:37.365 +6.476 10:35:05.782
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com
Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
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VINTAGE AUTO RACING

Thunder on the Cimarron XXII

Group 1 & 7 Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles
G1/G7 - Race 3 10/8/2023-10:17 .
Race started at 10:17:11

Competitors Laps
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13 14
Jeffrey Garrett (389) 1 389 389 123 123 123 123 123 123 389 389 123 123 123 389 389

Mark Gohlke (123) 2 123 123 389 389 389 389 380 389 123 123 389 389 389 123 123
George Wright (44) 3 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 AT AT AT AT AT 1T 1T 17
Herb Hilton (17) 4 17 A7 AT AT 1T 1T 1T 44 44 44 44 44 44 44
- 5
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Orbits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill
Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman www. mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing
Printed: 10/8/2023 10:40:01 AM



